non-scripted shows production

SHIJAK COMPANY

INTRODUCTION

Shijak Company

Seoul, South Korea suya@shijak.company

About Us

Who we are

The SHIJAK COMPANY is a Korean independent content production established in February 2022 by the team who produced <Single's Inferno> featured on Netflix.

SHIJAK means "beginning" in Korean, and we want to create shows which allow young creators to bring boundless ideas and contents using their experience from various production platforms, including global OTT.

SHIJAK COMPANY is a young innovative creators' group, with 1 executive producer, 6 directors, and 1 accounting manager.

We're working on...

We are currently working on <Single's Inferno 2> for Netflix, and <Young Actors' Retreat> airing on TVING, Viu, and Viki. Also, we also have two Neflix shows, one Tving show in production pipeline for 2023.





Our Team

Sua Kim CEO/Executive Producer

2002~2011 Korean Broadcasting System, Director
2021~2022 JTBC, Director/Producer
2022~ Shijak Company, CEO/Executive Producer

works

Happy Together (KBS) | The War of the Tongues (JTBC) Knowing Brothers (JTBC) |Single's Inferno (Netflix)

Jaewon Kim Producer/ Director

2011~2022 JTBC, **Director** 2022~ Shijak Company, **Director**

works

Traveler (JTBC) | Super Band (JTBC) Single's Inferno (Netflix)

Nahyun Kim Producer/ Director

2011~2022 JTBC, **Director** 2022~ Shijak Company, **Director**

works

Hyori's Homestay (JTBC) | Sugarman (JTBC) Single's Inferno (Netflix)

Goals & Objectives

We pursue...



Creating fun contents across various genre



Casting new faces outside of already known celebrities



Collaborating with different innovative ideas and cross functioning platforms for creating competitive shows for all platforms.